



PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Pierre BAGINSKI et al.

Serial No.: New Application

Filed: July 26, 2000

For: ELECTROMAGNETIC ACTUATOR EQUIPPED WITH TWO RETURN SPRINGS

ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

09/625500

Please record the attached Assignment in the name of the assignor and the assignee as indicated below and return the original document to the undersigned.

1. <u>Submissio</u>	n Type:
---------------------	---------

Conveyance Type:

	<pre>_X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)</pre>	X Assignment Security Agreement
/04/2000 TBABE1	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	License Change of Name _ Merger
	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other

2. Name of Conveying Party(ies):

Pierre BAGINSKI and Daniel ROTA.

3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):

SQUARE D COMPANY 1415 South Roselle Road Palatine, Illinois 60067 (USA).

4. Execution Date of Assignment: July 18, 2000.

PATENT REEL: 010981 FRAME: 0997

- 5. If this Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>July</u> 18, 2000.
- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one.

All correspondence should be addressed to:

Roger W. Parkhurst PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P. Suite 210 1421 Prince Street Alexandria, VA 22314-2805.

The Assignment recordation fee (\$40.00) is covered by our attached Check Number 1299.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document $\underline{3}$.

If there should be any questions concerning the amount of the fee or should our check become detached, please debit or credit our Deposit Account Number 16-0331 as needed in order to effect proper filing of the attached document.

Respectfully submitted,

PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.

July 26, 2000

Date

Roger W. Parkhurst Registration No. 25,177

Attorney Docket No. MGRN:375
PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.
1421 Prince Street, Suite 210
Alexandria, Virginia 22314-2805
Telephone: (703) 739-0220

2

			ASSIGNME	NT	
1 0)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Pierre	BAGINSKI	/5\	نيده على منتم بوله نبية على وحد يبنا غيق على يقد نيدة على على على الله المن على الله المن الله ومنا
1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor	insert Name(s) of inventor(s)	(2)Daniel	BAGINSKI ROTA	(6)	
			1 £ 6		
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	paid to e assign, t	deration of the sum of ach of the undersign ransfer and set over uare D Company,	ed, the undersigned agree(s	od and valuable consideration) to assign, and hereby does
10)	Insert address of Assignee	(10) 141	15 South Roselle R	oad, Palatine Illinois 6006	7 (USA)
11)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title	States, invention therefor, (11)	Canada and Mexic n, and all application known as ELECTROMAGN	o its territories, depender s for patent and any Letter NETIC ACTUACTOR I	, title and interest for the United acies and possessions, in the s Patent which may be granted EQUIPPED WITH TWO
	Case Number or Foreign			(Cas	e No.
	Application Number	America	•	• •	patent in the United States of
12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on _	July 18,2000		
13)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(13) U.S	. application Serial N	umberfi	led
É					and any continuing or divisiona ons as the Assignee may deen
t	The undersigned agree(s) to exhis application or continuation and going forward with such into	or division thereof	necessary in connect f and to cooperate w	ion with any interference wh ith the Assignee in every wa	ich may be declared concerning y possible in obtaining evidence
Ć		iternational Conve	ention for Protection		be necessary in connection with Patent Coopration Treaty, the
	The undersigned agree(s) to pe n the United States, Canada ar		ve acts which may be	e necessary to obtain a grant	of valid patents to the Assigned
ر د	Inited States resulting from sa	id application or a by covenants that I	ny continuing or divis ne has (they have) fu	sional applications thereof to It right to convey the entire in	ny and all Letters Patents of the the said Assignee, as Assignee nterest herein assigned, and tha
İ	The undersigned hereby grant(dentification which may be neo Office, for recordation of this do	cessary or desirat	RKHURST & WENDE ole in order to compl	EL, L.P.P. the power to inserve y with the rules of the United	rt on this assignment any furthe ed States Patent and Trademari
n w	itness whereof, executed by	the undersigned	on the date(s) oppo	osite the undersigned name	e(s). /
	Date_ July 18.2000	Name of	Inventor	Pierre BAGINSKI	(Seal)
	Date_ July 18.2000				(Seal)
					(Seal)
	Date	Name of	Inventor		(Seal)
	5.4	NI	The same and a same		(0 1)

RECORDED: 07/26/2000

PATENT REEL: 010981 FRAME: 0999